Events this Week and Beyond!

Thurs July 11
Noon La Casita lunch
7:30pm AA meeting

Fri July 12
7:00pm FLW
7:00pm FLW Basketball

Sat July 13

6:00pm FLW Men’s &
Women’s groups

Sun July 14
9:30am Worship

Guest Pastor Rebecca
Swee

11:00am Coffee and
Conversation

4:00pm FLW

Mon July 15
7:00pm FLW

7:00pm FLW Basketball

Tues July 16

9:00am Tuesday Crew
6:30pm Finance Com-
mittee meeting
7:00pm FLW

Wed July 17
9:00am Rosemallers

11:00am Open Library
at La Casita

11:00am Pastors Study

group
Noon Staff meeting

7:00pm Capital Brass
Quintet rehearsal

Thurs July 18
Noon La Casita lunch
7:30pm AA meeting

Fri July 19
7:00pm FLW

7:00pm FLW Basketball

Sat July 20
6:00pm FLW Leadership
meeting

Sun July 21
9:30am Worship

11:00am Coffee and
Conversation

4:00pm FLW

Mon July 22
7:00pm FLW

7:00pm FLW Basketball

Tues July 23

9:00am Tuesday Crew
7:00pm FLW

Wed July 24
9:00am Rosemallers

11:00am Open Library
at La Casita

11:00am Pastors Study
group

Noon Staff meeting

7:00pm Capital Brass
Quintet practice

Thurs July 25
Noon La Casita lunch
7:30pm AA meeting

Fri July 26
7:00pm FLW

7:00pm FLW Basketball

Parking Lot Re-Striping Project

We are actively seeking bids to
re-stripe the parking lot.

: Areas to be re-painted are within the

present layout, including all lines,

curbs, parking bumpers and handicap

ramp(s). Handicap parking spots will

:be painted white with white wheelchair:

graphics and white hash marks.

We have received one bid of
approximately $1,200 and are
expecting another bid by the end of
this week.

We are accepting donations towards
this project. If you would like to
donate please write “Property” in the
memo portion of your check. '

Thank You for Your Support!

Please attend church on
Sunday, July 14th where
Reverend Rebecca Swee will be
substituting for Pastor
Patricia. Let’s give her a warm
Holy Cross welcome!

Endowment Sunday—July 21st!
Meet our scholarship recipients!

Stay after worship for cake and re-
freshments!




Sunday Servants 7-14-19 Sunday Servants 7-21-19
Worship Assistant: Worship Assistant:
Doug Odell Kathy Mears
Lector: Lector:
Naomi Tweet Lorraine Odell
Communion Assistant: Communion Assistant:
Naomi Tweet Lorraine Odell
_ July Altar Care: Noisy Offerings!
Usher: Karen Halvorson, Peggy )
Jerry Barker Sell & Pat Bryant Please bring your spare
change to worship every
PRAJISE PHRASE Sunday all summer long.
In September the kids will
Thank God for the vote on where to donate

good people of Holy
Cross who have
donated well over 300
pounds of food to the
Marion Polk Food
Share program!
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* Thank you to those who have %
S e

% provided flowers for the altar this

< month! *
July 7th: Carolyn Ford, in memory 4
of Harlan & Dorothy Klausen. é
July 14th: Gordon & Alyce Holman, :
< in memory of their daughter Siri. e
¢ July 21st: Ray & Eileen Miller, in 3
celebration of their 60th wedding é

>€
¢ anniversary. '
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the funds.

Pastor Patricia will be out of the
office on vacation from July 5th
through July 13th. Pastoral Care
calls will be covered by Pastor Jim
Bornzin. Pastor Jim can be
reached at 503/874-8618.

Our Coffee Time Hosts for
July:
July 14th: Gary & Sharon
Bogstad

July 21st: Faith in Action and
our Endowment Committee

July 28th: Reva Hopkins-
Evans and Daphne Bentson




